# POZOCOOGO 42249

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

	E NAME – <u>MUST INCLI</u>		
Enclosed are an original and one (1) copy of the artic	cles of incorporation and	l a check for:	
\$70.00 \$78.75  Filing Fee Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy  ADDITIONAL CO	\$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate of Status DPY REQUIRED	
FROM: Richard Ra	(Printed or typed)	000005254 -04/11/02- *****70.00	-01072
	tvenne U	)est_	

Address

Bradenton FZ 34205

City, State & Zip

Daytime Telephone number

02 APR | I AH 7: 36
SECRETARY OF STATE
TALLAHASSEE FLORIDA

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

04-19-02

## ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

**OF** 

## HIGH BRASS, INC.

The undersigned incorporator, for the purpose of forming a corporation under the Florida Business Corporation Act, hereby adopt the following Articles of Incorporation.

## ARTICLE I: NAME

The name of the corporation shall be: HIGH BRASS, INC.

## ARTICLE II: PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principal place of business/mailing address of this corporation shall be: 1626 8<sup>th</sup> Avenue West, Bradenton, Florida 34205.

## ARTICLE III: PURPOSE

The general purpose for which the corporation is organized includes the transaction of any and all lawful business for which corporations may be incorporated under the laws of the State of Florida.

# ARTICLE IV: SHARES

The number of shares of stock that this corporation is authorized to have outstanding at any one time is: Five thousand (5,000) shares, each share having a par value of One Dollar (\$1.00).

#### ARTICLE V: INITIAL OFFICER/DIRECTOR

The name and address of the initial officer/director of this corporation is:

Richard E. Raabe 1626 8<sup>th</sup> Avenue West Bradenton, Florida 34205

### ARTICLE VI: INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND STREET ADDRESS

The name and Florida street address of the initial registered agent is: Richard E. Raabe, 1626 8<sup>th</sup> Avenue West, Bradenton, Florida 34205.

#### ARTICLE VII: INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the incorporator to these Articles of Incorporation is:

Richard E. Raabe 1626 8<sup>th</sup> Avenue West Bradenton, Florida 34205

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above-stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. Dated this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 2002.

Richard E. Raabe

WHEREFORE, the undersigned, as the su	ıbscribing incorporator hereby
subscribes to these Articles on this day of	<u>apoil</u> , 2002.
<u></u>	hard & Ruelle ichard E. Raabe

•

•